

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University

Kakryal, Katra-182320 (J&K) INDIA (A State University recognized u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC)

2(f) & 12(B) of UGC)

Mobile: 7889578401 Telefax: 01991-285687

E-mail: registrar@smvdu.ac.in Website: www.smvdu.ac.in

Ajay Kumar Sharma, JKAS Registrar

Ref. No.: SMVDU/AA/24/2/6

Date: 21st May, 2024

Consent of Affiliation

On the basis of the report of the Local Inquiry Committee, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University has agreed, in principle, to affiliate the Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence (SMVDIME)-Medical College (to start MBBS Course with an annual intake of 50 Seats) to be established at Kakryal by the Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board (SMVDSB) subject to grant of permission by the National Medical Commission under/Section 26 of the National Medical Commission Act, 2019 (30 of 2019).

This Consent of Affiliation shall be valid for processing of application for two academic years (AY 2025-26 & AY 2027-28) from the date of issue.



Shri Mala Paishno Devi University